PORTWEST

PW367 - PW3 Hi-Vis Breathable 5-in-1

Jacket

Collection: PW3

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Breathable: 100% Polyester 300D
Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g
Outer Carton: 8

g,

Product information

Stay visible, comfortable and protected with this superb 5-in-1 breathable
jacket. This cleverly designed garment is highly adaptable to all seasons
and a variety of working conditions for multi-functional use. The outer
jacket has a multi-pocket solution with a dedicated space for your phone,
keys or gloves while the inner waterproof jacket has padded lining for
maximum warmth and comfort.

PW3
Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a
diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.
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High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent

requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with

the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our Features

High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,

comfort, protection and performance. - Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

Standards - EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -40°C
EN ISO 20471 Class 3
RIS 3279 TOM 15232 2 (Orange Only) - Fleece lined collar to trap the heat and increase warmth

EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 10,000MM, MVP 10,000 G/M?/24HRS)
EN 342 (0.399 (M2.K/W), 2, X)

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3

- Twin-stitched seams for extra durability

- Easy grip pullers attached to all zips

- Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit

- Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage
- Zipped chest pocket

- Two lower patch pockets

- Handwarmer pockets
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PORTWEST

PW367 - PW3 Hi-Vis Breathable 5-in-1 Jacket
Commodity Code: 6201409019

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/22421-02/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
PW367YBRS
PW367YBRM
PW367YBRL
PW367YBRXL
PW367YBRXXL
PW367YBRXXXL
PW367YBR4XL
PW367YBR5XL

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
2.0740
2.1420
2.2400

2.3180
2.3960
2.4040
2.5400
2.6550

Cubic(m?®)
0.0962
0.0962
0.0962
0.0962
0.0962
0.1316
0.1316
0.1316

EAN13

5036108355044
5036108355037
5036108355020
5036108355051
5036108355068
5036108355075
5036108355211
5036108381906

GTIN/DUN14

25036108843552
25036108843545
25036108843538
25036108843569
25036108843576
25036108843583
25036108843729
25036108866520
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