

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

## PW367 - PW3 Hi-Vis Breathable 5-in-1

Jacket

**Collection:** PW3 **Range:** High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** 300D Breathable: 100% Polyester 300D Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g

Outer Carton: 8

#### **Product information**

Stay visible, comfortable and protected with this superb 5-in-1 breathable jacket. This cleverly designed garment is highly adaptable to all seasons and a variety of working conditions for multi-functional use. The outer jacket has a multi-pocket solution with a dedicated space for your phone, keys or gloves while the inner waterproof jacket has padded lining for maximum warmth and comfort.

#### PW3

Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 10,000MM, MVP 10,000 G/M²/24HRS) EN 342 (0.399 (M².K/W), 2, X) ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3



#### **Features**

- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $^{\text{TM}}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -40°C
- $\bullet$  Fleece lined collar to trap the heat and increase warmth
- Twin-stitched seams for extra durability
- Easy grip pullers attached to all zips
- · Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit
- $\bullet$  Multiple utility pockets providing ample storage
- · Zipped chest pocket
- Two lower patch pockets
- · Handwarmer pockets



#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

# PW367 - PW3 Hi-Vis Breathable 5-in-1 Jacket Commodity Code: 6201409019

**Test House** 

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/22421-02/E00-00

**Wash Care** 

A MAX ™ Sox ™

### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Thomas	Calaur	T	TA7: -1	TT	IAIa: alat(II a)	C. h: a(3)	EANI12	CTINI/DIINI 4
Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW367YBRS	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	37.0	2.0740	0.0962	5036108355044	25036108843552
PW367YBRM	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	37.0	2.1420	0.0962	5036108355037	25036108843545
PW367YBRL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	37.0	2.2400	0.0962	5036108355020	25036108843538
PW367YBRXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	37.0	2.3180	0.0962	5036108355051	25036108843569
PW367YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	37.0	2.3960	0.0962	5036108355068	25036108843576
PW367YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	45.0	2.4040	0.1316	5036108355075	25036108843583
PW367YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	45.0	2.5400	0.1316	5036108355211	25036108843729
PW367YBR5XL	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	45.0	2.6550	0.1316	5036108381906	25036108866520